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Extended
ID

Deviation Details and HEI Response Affected
Metrics

Findings of DVV Response of HEI Status

1.1 Number of courses offered by the Institution across all programs during the last five
years


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

16 16 16 16 16

Recommended Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

202 202 202 202 202

Attached Documents :


1.Institutional data prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627033872_6699.xlsx)


1.3.2
 HEI needs to update
this figure after adding
number of subjects in
B.COM and also
considering single
subject(Course) in
different programs as
one only for e.g. English
Lit. would be counted
as once only for
different programs and
similarly for Hindi Lit.

According to the
instructions received in
DVV, a new list made
after adding all the
subjects of B work to
the course and counting
one subject only once is
attached.

Supporting Document :


Changed Afte
Clarification

2.1 Number of students year-wise during last five years


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

704 568 451 452 357

Attached Documents :


1.Institutional data in prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627034077_6699.xlsx)


1.2.3

1.3.3

2.2.2

5.1.1

5.1.4

3.4.4

4.3.2

2.3.3

5.1.2

4.2.4


HEI needs to Provide
appropriate document
duly certified by
competent
authorities

The Certified list of
Admitted Students
during last five year is
attached.

Supporting Document :


No Change

Extended Profile Deviations Metrics Level Deviations

Remark : No data regarding the courses is available on HEI or affiliating
University Website .The above figures have been assessed
from the question papers of different subjects available on
University Website.
However for actual figures , HEI needs to
verify the figures from its own records

CamScanner

10-01-2021


16.23.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2601id_CamScanner 10-01-2021 16.23.pdf)

FFOR DVV

2.1.docx (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2602id_FFOR DVV 2.1.docx)
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627033872_6699.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627034077_6699.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2601id_CamScanner%2010-01-2021%2016.23.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2602id_FFOR%20DVV%202.1.docx


2.2 Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/State Govt rule year-wise
during last five years


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

638 638 603 603 603

Recommended Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

216 216 206 206 206

Attached Documents :


1.Institutional data in prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1630569762_6699.xlsx)


2.1.2
 Provide appropriate
document
duly certified
by competent
authorities

Number of seats
earmarked for reserved
category is attached.

Supporting Document :


Changed Afte
Clarification

2.3 Number of outgoing / final year students year-wise during last five years


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

193 109 76 83 38

Recommended Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

192 98 76 76 37

Attached Documents :


1.Institutional data in prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1630570150_6699.xlsx)


5.2.1

5.2.2


Provide appropriate
document
duly certified
by competent
authorities

Number of outgoing /
final year students year-
wise during last five
years is attached.

Supporting Document :


Changed Afte
Clarification

Remark : Values have been changed as per HEI Clarification Response
2.2.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2603id_2.2.pdf)

Remark : Values have been changed as per HEI Clarification Response

2.3n.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2604id_2.3n.pdf)
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3.2 Number of sanctioned posts year-wise during last five years


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

11 11 11 11 11

Attached Documents :


1.Institutional data in prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627034541_6699.xlsx)


2.4.1
 HEI needs to provide
Sanction letters for
sanctioned posts year-
wise, for various
category of teachers .

There has been no
change in the sanction
of academic posts from
2016-17 to 2020-21.
Therefore, the attached
letter should be
accepted for the
sanction of posts for the
last five years. The post
of Principal was not
included in the number
of teaching posts given
in SSR due to clerical

Supporting Document :


No Change

4.1 Total number of classrooms and seminar halls


11 


4.1.3
 HEI needs to provide
list of classrooms and
seminar halls duly
signed and stamped by
Head of HEI

Total number of
classrooms and seminar
halls list and geo
tagged photo is
attached.

Supporting Document :


No Change

Post sanctioned

letter.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2606id_Post sanctioned letter.pdf)

HEI Input :

FOR DVV

4.1.docx (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2610id_FOR DVV 4.1.docx)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/108888/dynamic_1627034541_6699.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2606id_Post%20sanctioned%20%20letter.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2610id_FOR%20DVV%204.1.docx


4.2 Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise during last five years ( INR in Lakhs)


HEI Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

277128 411187 388404 481115 854856

DVV suggested Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

2.77128 4.11187 3.88404 4.81115 8.54856

HEI clarification Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

2.77188 4.11187 3.88404 4.81115 8.54856

Recommended Input :


2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

2.77128 4.11187 3.88404 4.81115 8.54856

4.4.1

4.1.4


HEI needs to provide
CA certified statement
duly signed and
stamped by Head of
HEI , to authenticate
the figures

Government Naveen
Girls College,
Baikunthpur is a
government college,
where the process of
audit is done at the
government level only.
Since all the budget
allocation to the college
is received by the
Higher Education
Department,
Government of
Chh tti h H

Supporting Document :


DVV
Suggestion
Recommende

4.3 Number of Computers


6 


2 


4.3.2
 HEI need to provide the
following :-
Number of
Computers available
for
student use only
 Bills
for the purchase
of
computers.
 Highlight
the entries
of
computers
purchased in
the
stock registers.

2 computers are
available for students
use

Supporting Document :


Changed Afte
Clarification

4.2.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2612id_4.2.pdf)

HEI Input :

Recommended Input :
Remark : Values have been changed as per HEI Clarification Response

computer

bill.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/108888_2615id_computer bill.pdf)
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